

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1063/2025

M/s Kanhaiyalal Omprakash
-----Appellant

Versus

Punit Kumar Gupta S/o Shambhudayal,
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1056/2025

Satish Kumar S/o Shri Rameshchand,
-----Appellant

Versus

Punit Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Shambhudayal,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Firoz Akhtar Ansari for Mr. Sanjay Singhal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

17/12/2025

Copy of application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act
be provided to counsel for the respondents in both the cases.

List on 19.12.2025.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ