

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1063/2025

M/s Kanhaiyalal Omprakash and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Punit Kumar Gupta S/o Shambhudayal,

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1056/2025

Satish Kumar S/o Shri Rameshchand,

----Appellant

Versus

Punit Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Shambhudayal,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Nishita Jain on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Singhal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/79-80